i
LR Ak
FHED FOR RECOR

This Document F

CORLISS E .

PNC MORT soddcument 1s

PNC BANK, ]

sssocution - NOT OFFICIAL!

3232 NEWMARK PR :
MIAMISBURG, 01/ i Document is the property of

(888) 22447 the Lake County Recorder!

*

When Recorded Mail To:
PNC BANK, N.A.

P.O0. BOX 88
DAYTON, OH 4540

Tax/Parcel #: 45-03-22-355-027.000-02«

Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $131,400.0( Fannie Mae Loan No.: 1732662738
Unpaid Principal Amount: $117,716.11 Loan No: ****1498

New Principal Amount: $131,728.86

Capitalization Amount: $14,012.75

] MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (V¢ \GE)
(Providing foryFired interest Ra

This Ag 13S , 2019, between
TIFFANY ALLEN AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE TIFFANCY ALLEN REVOCABLE TRUST U/ADTD
APRIL 28, 2014 (“Borrower”’) whose address is 4002 GRAND BLVD, EAST CHICAGO, INDIANA 46312
and PNC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose
address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument’), dated JULY 15, 2013 and recorded on JULY 25,
2013 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2013-054272 BOOK N/A PAGE N/A, of the OFFICIAL Records of LAKE
COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform ****]498
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 01092019 _87
Page 1

ST gE OF JNDIANA

HE COURTY

00|34049¢Q



4002 GRAND BLVD, EAST CHICAGO, INDIANA 46312
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE,
CITY OF EAST CHICAGO, and described as follows: :

SEE EXHIBIT A

In consideration of the mutval promises and agrecments exchanged, the parties hercto agree as follows

(notwithstanding anything to the co GiitainaiNa theNote of Security Instrument):

1

2)

3)

4

As of MAY 1, 2019,&@%};’ ajdfeh EE@% Adlljd Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) isU.8S. ,728.86, consisfing of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any 1nicrest “idlother BRouniggapitalizedis the property of

Borrower promises to ;ﬁbﬁeb@k@&gﬂm%ﬁm !to the order of Lender. Interest will

be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500% from MAY 1, 2019. Borrower
promises| to pay monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $571.20 beginning on the 1ST day of
JUNE, 2019 and continning thereafter jon.the same-day of each succeeding month | until principal and
interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.2500% will remain in effect until the principal and interest
are paid in full. If on MAY'1, 2059 (the 'Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes@amounts under the Note and
the Security Instrument;,as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or anysinterest in the.Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Bom /e is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate pa} et vl 302 of all sums secured by the Security Instrument,

expiration of this period, Lender may i6 & ali) ' edies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower aiso willi comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform **%%]498
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 01092019 87

Page 2



®)

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5) Borrower understands and agrees that:

@

®)

©

@

©

®

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions\n the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in fillforce andyeffect;yexeepizasdaerein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or llablhtﬂewm strument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof nor shall eement in way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's nghts |¥9’ Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise der or by operatlon o ghts of recourse to which Lender is

presentliﬂhigimmsm nﬂfay obligated for, or liable on,
th€ Note and S%illmtbﬂ aj}lgl are expres skrésgr(\)/ig&%quder

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

Alll costs and. expenses incurted by Leénder in conmection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Bormower agrees to/make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure ¢ heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the

Borrower. @mo &

Borrower authorizes Lenderant coessors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited dress, and telephone mumber, (ii) Social Security
Number, (i) credit score, (W)No6t y) paymient history, (vi) account balances and activity,

otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s Jloan. For purposes of this section, Third
Parties include a counseiing agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform *eet]1498
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 01092019_87 -

Page 3



to Lender or Third Parties.
By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [1.

6) Important Information about phone calls, texts, prerecorded and email messages: If, at any time, you
provide to PNC, its affiliates or designees contact numbers that are wireless telephone number(s)
including, but not limited to, cell or VoIP numbers, you are consenting to PNC, its affiliates and designees
using an automated dialing system to call or text you, or to send prerecorded messages to you, in order to
service, and collect on, any personal account(s) and business account(s) (for which you are an authorized
signer or designated contact person) with PNC and/or its affiliates, but not to market to you. For any type
of phone call with PNC, its affiliates or designees, you consent that the call may be monitored or recorded
for qual p i \ consent to receive

Flecton CDoduRIEnt is
i:gi;:;, l;x;: " it ﬁﬁm ﬁﬁﬁmﬁm !" ‘ e | ° ach Social Security

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform *kk*]1498
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 01092019 87
Page 4



In Witness Whereof, I have xecu(zd t greement 0

~Jau- () &)d) (_)gg\_‘ﬂ
. 7 ﬂ/ ‘ OL, @ 'ULLLB’QQJ Date
\o. Qu) c\vuw\ru{%&d%ﬁ wb LB d-a- r—?

3 ANY ALLEN AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE TIFFANCY AL Date
REVOCABLE TRUST U/A DTD APRIL 28,2014
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA,
COUNTY O

2 — °
Before me, tb /2 No ]luglgl!ilamga{}&mn and State

R N@T@Eﬁ%ﬁﬁ srsonally sppeared IIKEANY,
ALLEN, TTI ALLE 'AS'T BN DCABLE TRUST

U/A DTD Al 28 said\person being oyes the age of 18 ac the execution of the
foregoing fasirr FOSamEST I e pRopes 6 |
the Lake County Recorder'

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

w. e TN
Notary Public

Print Name: \~_\\Se. S %gé S

My commission expires ,%a QXD

[}

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform ***%]498
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 01092019 87
Page 5

~



In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

PNC MOQRTGAGE A DIVISION OF PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

m O4-95-14
By EILEEN BURRALL (print name) Date

Mortgage Officer (title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of 0/)/&
couty ot 1107 191702 JDOCUIMENT 18

The foregoing instrumerit WN@“’I‘}gO@FCEI‘CIAM& 579 ]
(date) by ED.1EL HYRRALL the MORTGAGE ﬂ{gf%ﬁ EFEYMBFTGAGE A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK NVATIONAL ﬂigme m%?sﬁ‘éaﬂlpagcpﬂf of the national association

N\ g,
u “( o
i

_ ;f Q "\'\” (/ ‘ o MR Notary Putlic
/M M }?M = S 7 ' =\nandlnnhaState::L?h;nzzm
Notary Public * o ~- ,x < i gommisslon Expl
Printed Name: é/a sule AV QMA /e, 4Ta=°§'¢€0\<\\ &

My commission expires: / =z 2 e

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PN AL ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform **kx1498

Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 01092019_87
Page 6



Exhibit A (L egal Description)

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN CITY OF EAST CHICAGO, LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF INDIANA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED
IN DEED DOC # 2006001428, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT 1, REPLAT OF WASHINGTON SQUARE, FILED IN
PLAT BOOK 87, FAGE 95

LOT 1, IN THE REPLAT OF WASHINGTON SQUARE, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF EAST CHICAGO AS PER PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 87, PAGE 95, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA,

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY AS CONVEYED FROM TIFFANY ALLEN TO TIFFANYSALLEN TOD TO THE TRUSTEE OF THE
TIFFANCY ALLEN REVOCABLE TRUST Ui+ APRIL 28, 20 S.DESCRIBSD\!N DEED INSTRUMENT NO 2015 044405,

FOR INFORMATIONAL P! HICAGO, IN 46312

esan

"" ,{ND, A“ P:\\‘\\\

it




